The PLD GROUP SMART PAY (AUTOMATIC DEDUCTION) PROGRAM

As a subscribing member to The PLD Group, you have the option to have your invoices automatically paid with 'Smart Pay'. We are optimistic this convenient feature will save you time and give you peace of mind that your invoices are paid every time – on time!

C&MART PAY – AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE ACCOUNT

By signing below, ______, authorizes The PLD Group Inc. to charge your designated account to pay the amount due to The PLD Group Inc for statements/invoices and ancillary services as described in your invoices.

Financial Information: (fill out completely **and** attach a voided check)

Please Note: we can NOT complete process without a voided check

Financial Institution Name:			
Address:			
ABA Number:			
Account Type (check one): Checking Personal	or Business	Money Market	Savings
Account Number:			-
Name as it is listed on the account:			

Authorized Signature

Print Name

Date

This agreement will remain in effect so long as you are enrolled for Commart Pay and comply with all terms and conditions of our service agreement. You will continue to receive an invoice from The PLD Group. Your payment will be made automatically five (5) days after the date of each invoice. If your due date falls on a weekend or holiday, your payment will be deducted on the first business day **after** your due date. Your payment will be made automatically for the full amount due as indicated on your billing statement. If you have questions regarding your invoice or wish to dispute a charge, please contact us within 5 days so we may properly investigate.

In the unfortunate event, there are insufficient funds in your account; The PLD Group Inc. may continue to attempt to debit your account for the payment every 10 days until sufficient funds are available. A bank charge of \$30.00 will be applied for each attempt to collect. This Ofmart Pay feature will automatically cancel if your account has insufficient funds in your account for any three (3) consecutive scheduled transactions. In the unfortunate event, the program is cancelled with an outstanding balance,

agrees to pay all legal fees to successfully collect monies due to The PLD Group Inc.

Notices describing updates &/or changes to the terms and conditions will be sent to you within 30 days of the effective changes. You may cancel this feature at any time with no cancellation fee. Please allow 3 days for the cancellation process.

End of Smart Pay Authorization